
1.—6.

Statement showing Arrivals and Departures of Steamers at and from Lyttelton from and
for Wellington, and the Occasions on which Connection made with Dunedin Express Train,
during the Months of May and June, 1898.
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Date. Steamer, ai id Hour of An ival. Date. Steamer, and Last 'rain before 'eparture.

May 1
2
3
4
5
5
7
7
8„ 10

11
11„ 12

„ 13„ 14„ 15„ 17„ 18„ 18„ 19„ 21„ 22„ 24„ 25„ 26„ 27„ 28„ 31
June 1

2
4
5
7
8
9„ 10„ 12„ 12„ 14„ 16„ 18„ 18„ 19„ 21„ 22„ 23„ 25

„ 26„ 28„ 28
„ 30

Botorua
Corinna
Botomahana ...
Te Anau
Penguin
Botorua
Penguin
Elingamite
Botorua
Botomahana ...
Te Anau
Wakatipu
Botomahana ...
Takapuna
Tarawera
Penguin
Botomahana ...
Monowai
Te Anau
Botomahana ...
Westralia ...I
Penguin
Botomahana ...
Te Anau
Dingadee
Waikare
Mararoa
Botomahana ...
Te Anau
Botomahana ...
Botomahana ...
Penguin
Botomahana ...
Talune
Botomahana ...
Takapuna
Tarawera
Penguin
Botomahana ...
Botomahana ...
Pareora
Botomahana ...
Penguin
Botomahana ...
Wakatipu
Botomahana ...
Botomahana ...
Penguin
Monowai
Botomahana ...
Duke ofPortland

2.40 p.m.
7 a.m. ...
7 a.m. ...
8 a.m. ...
8 a.m. ...
9.30p.m.
9 a.m. ...

11 a.m. ...
5 p.m. ...
7.20 a.m.
9.30 a.m.
4.30 p.m.
9 a.m. ...

10 a.m. ...
8.25 a.m.
5 p.m. ...
7.20 a.m.
8 a.m. ...
4 p.m. ...
7 a.m. ...
8 a.m. ...
5 p.m. ...
7.20 a.m.
8 a.m. ...
2.45 p.m.

10 a.m. ...
8 a.m. ...

10 a.m. ..
7.45 a.m.
8.20 a.m.
7.30 a.m.
1.30 p.m.
7 a.m. ...
9.20 a.m.
7.30 a.m.
9.30 a.m.
9 a.m. ...
2 p.m. ...
7 a.m. ...
7 a.m. ...
6 a.m. ...
7 a.m. ...
1.35 p.m.
7.35 a.m.
3.30 p.m.
7.15 a.m.
9.50 a.m.
3 p.m. ...
4.45 p.m.
5.40 p.m.

12.5 p.m.

Sunday.
Express.

Missed.
Express.
Missed.
Sunday.
Express.

May 2„ 2
„ 3„ 4„ 5„ 6„ 7„ 9„ 9„ 10

Janet Nicoll ...
Eotorua
Botomahana ...
Mararoa
Penguin
Botorua
Te Anau
Herald
Penguin
Botomahana and

Waikare
Elingamite
Botomahana ...
Takapuna
Te Anau
Taupo
Penguin
Botomahana ...
Tarawera
Botomahana ...
Te Anau
Botomahana ...
Penguin
Talune
Botomahana ...
Westralia
Botomahana ...
Taupo
Te Anau
Botomahana ...
Mararoa
Botomahana ...
Wakatipu
Botomahana ...
Penguin
Herald
Botomahana ...
Elingamite
Takapuna
Monowai
Botomahana ...
Penguin
Botomahana ...
Waihora
Botomahana ...
Herald
Botomahana ...
Penguin
Botomahana and

Waikare
Westralia
Botomahana ...
Penguin
Taupo
Mararoa

1 p.m.
6.30 p.m.

10.15 p.m.
6.30 p.m.

10.15 p.m.
4.45 p.m.

10.15 p.m.
1.15 p.m.
6.30 p.m.

10.15 p.m.

Express.

Express.

Express.

Express.
it

Missed.
Express.

„ 11„ 12
„ 13„ 14„ 16„ 16
i, 17„ 18„ 19„ 21„ 21„ 23„ 23„ 24„ 25„ 26
„ 28„ 28„ 31

June 1„ 2„ 4
4„ 6, 7„ 7„ 8„ 10„ 10

i, 11
„ 13„ 14„ 15„ 16„ 18„ 18
„ 20„ 21

10.15 p.m.
10.15 p.m.
5 p.m.

10.20 p.m.
1 p.m.
6.30 p.m.

10.15 p.m.
6.45 p.m.

10.15 p.m.
6.30 p.m.

10.15 p.m.
5 p.m.
8.45 p.m.

10.20 p.m.
10.30 p.m.
10.15 p.m.
4.50 p.m.

10.20 p.m.
10.15p.m.
6.50 p.m.

10.15 p.m.
6 p.m.

10.15 p.m.
6.25 p.m.
2.20 p.m.

10.20 p.m.
10.25 p.m.
5.5 p.m.

10.15 p.m.
10.15 p.m.
6.15 p.m.

10.20 p.m.
9 p.m.

10.15 p.m.
4 p.m.

10.15 p.m.
7 p.m.

10.20 p.m.

Express.
a

it

Sunday.
Express.

Express.

Missed.
Express.

Express.

Express.

Sunday.
Express.

Express.

Missed.
Express.

Express.

it

n Express.
n if

n
Sunday.
Express.

Express.

n Express.
a

Sunday. Express.
a

Express.
a Express.

n

Sunday.
Express.
Missed.
Express.

Express.

Express.

Sunday.
Missed.

Express.
Express.

it „ 22„ 23„ 26
„ 28„ 29

10.30 p.m.
10.15 p.m.
9.30 p.m.

10.10 p.m.
8 p.m.

it
lr

Express.
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