STATEMENT showing Arrivals and Departures of Steamers at and from Lyttelton from and for Wellington, and the Occasions on which Connection made with Dunedin Express Train, during the Months of May and June, 1898.

Date.		Steamer, and Hour of Arrival.			Date.		Steamer, and Last Train before Departure.			
May	1	Rotorua	2.40 p.m.	Sunday.	May	2	Janet Nicoll	•••	1 p.m.	
•	$\overline{2}$	Corinna	7 a.m	Express.	"	2	Rotorua	• • •	6.30  p.m.	
"	$\bar{3}$	Rotomahana	7 a.m	,,,	,,	3	Rotomahana		10.15 p.m.	Express
"	4	Te Anau	8 a.m	, ,	,,	4	Mararoa		6.30 p.m.	<b> </b>
"	5	Penguin	8 a.m		",	5	Penguin		10.15 p.m.	Express
"	5	Rotorua	9.30 p.m.	Missed.	1	6	Rotorua		4.45 p.m.	<b></b>
"	7	Penguin	9 a.m	Express.	"	7	Te Anau		10.15 p.m.	Express
11-	7	Elingamite	11 a.m	Missed.	"	9	Herald	•••	1.15 p.m.	
"	8	Rotorua	5 p.m	Sunday.	"	9	Penguin		6.30 p.m.	
"	10	Rotomahana	7.20 a.m.	Express.	"	10	Rotomahana			Express
"	11	m A	9.30 a.m.	i -	"		Waikare		P.III.	r
"	11	TT7 1 ( )	4.30 p.m.	Missed.		11	Elingamite		10.15 p.m.	Express
"	$\frac{11}{12}$	Rotomahana	9 a.m	Express.	"	12	Rotomahana		10.15 p.m.	1
"	13	ma 1	10 a.m	, -	"	13	Takapuna		5 p.m.	
"	$\frac{13}{14}$	m -	8.25 a.m.	"	"	14	Te Anau		10.20 p.m.	Express
#	15	T .	5 p.m	Sunday.	"	16	Taupo		1 p.m.	
"	$\frac{10}{17}$	Rotomahana	7.20 a.m.	Express.	"	16	Penguin		6.30 p.m.	•••
"	18	3.5	8 a.m	Express.	"	17	Rotomahana		10.15 p.m.	Express
"	18	an t	4 p.m	Missed.	"	18	Tarawera		6.45 p.m.	
"	19	Te Anau Rotomahana	7 a.m	Express.	"	19	Rotomahana		10.15 p.m.	Express
"	21	TT7 / 1'	8 a.m	IIAPIESS.	. "	21	Te Anau		6.30 p.m.	
"	l.			Sunday.	"	21	Rotomahana	•••	10.15 p.m.	Express
"	$\begin{array}{c c} 22 \\ 24 \end{array}$	Penguin	5 p.m 7.20 a.m.		"	$\frac{21}{23}$	Penguin		5 p.m.	
"	- 1	Rotomahana	1 -	Express.	"	23	Talune	•••	8.45 p.m.	
"	25	Te Anau	8 a.m	Wigged	"	$\frac{23}{24}$	Rotomahana	• • •		Express
"	26	Dingadee	2.45 p.m.	Missed.	"	$\frac{24}{25}$	Westralia		10.20 p.m. 10.30 p.m.	
"	27		10 a.m	Express.	"	26	Rotomahana			"
"	$\frac{28}{31}$	Mararoa	8 a.m	"	"	28	Taupo		10.15 p.m. 4.50 p.m.	"
T	1	Rotomahana	10 a.m	"	"	28	Te Anau	•••	10.20 p.m.	Express
June	$\frac{1}{2}$	Te Anau	7.45 a.m.	"	"	31	Rotomahana		10.25 p.m.	_
"		Rotomahana	8.20 a.m.	"	$\mathbf{J}_{\mathrm{une}}^{''}$		Mararoa		6.50 p.m.	"
11	4	Rotomahana	7.30 a.m.	Quadar.	ļ	2	Rotomahana	•••		Express
"	5	Penguin	1.30 p.m.	Sunday.	"	4			10.15 p.m.	· -
"	7	Rotomahana	7 a.m	Express.	"	4	Wakatipu	• • •	6 p.m.	Evnyaga
"	8	Talune	9.20 a.m.	"	"	6	Rotomahana		10.15 p.m.	Express
"	9	Rotomahana	7.30 a.m.	"	"	7	Penguin Herald	• • •	6.25 p.m.	•••
"	10	Takapuna	9.30 a.m.	C 7	"		Rotomahana	•••	2.20 p.m.	Fynnaga
"	12	Tarawera	9 a.m	Sunday.	"	$\frac{7}{8}$			10.20 p.m.	Express
"	12	Penguin	2 p.m	E	"	10	Elingamite		10.25 p.m.	"
"	14	Rotomahana	7 a.m	Express.	"		Takapuna Managuna	•••	5.5 p.m.	Fynnaga
"	16   18	Rotomahana	7 a.m	"	"	10 11	Monowai   Rotomahana	• • •	10.15 p.m.	Express
"	18	Pareora Rotomahana	6 a.m	"	"	13		•••	10.15 p.m.	. "
"	19		7 a.m	Cundow	"			• • •	6.15 p.m.	Express
"		Penguin Rotomahana	1.35 p.m.	Sunday.	"	14			10.20 p.m.	
"	$\frac{21}{20}$		7.35 a.m.	Express.	"	15			9 p.m.	E'nnage
"	22	Wakatipu	1 1	Missed.	"	16			10.15 p.m.	Express
H	23	Rotomahana	7.15 a.m.	Express.	"	18		• • •	4 p.m.	 Til
"	25	1	9.50 a.m.	Q.,,,,,,,,,,,	"	18			10.15 p.m.	Express
	26	Penguin	3 p.m	Sunday.	"	20	Penguin	 L		Funnage
#	28		4.45 p.m.	Missed.	"	21	Rotomahana a	and	līo:āo b.m.	Express
"	28	Rotomahana	5.40 p.m.	"		00	Waikare		10.00	
"	30	Duke of Portland	12.5 p.m.	"	"	22	Westralia		10.30 p.m.	"
			1		"	23		• • •	10.15 p.m.	"
					"	26			9.30 p.m.	777
					"	28	l <del>1</del>		10.10 p.m.	Express
		t	1	1	"	29	Mararoa		8 p.m.	